
School Districts 
School District #423 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Daron VanderHeiden 

30 Glen St NW 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-587-2860 

Fax: 320-587-4590 

daron.vanderheiden@isd423.org 

  

Josh Gehlen – Chairman 

425 Shady Ridge Road NW 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-234-9450 

josh.gehlen@isd423.org 

 

Keith Kamrath – Vice Chair 

717 Shady Ridge Road NW 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-587-7993 

keith.kamrath@isd423.org 

Byron Bettenhausen -- Director 

16706 206
th

 Circle 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-234-3474 

bryon.bettenhausen@isd423.oog 

 

Board Meets on 2
nd

 Monday 

at 5:30 p.m. 

www.isd423.org  

JoEllen Kimball – Clerk 

1431 Heritage Court NW 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-587-2983 

joellen.kimball@isd423.org 

 

Mike Carls – Treasurer 

16635 673 Avenue 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-587-7389 

mike.carls@isd423.org 

 

Chris Wilke – Director 

420 Ottowa Ave SE 

Hutchinson, MN  55350 

320-583-4334 

christopher.wilke@isd423.org 

 

School District #424 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Jeremy Schmidt 

131 Hickory Street N 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-395-2521 

Fax: 320-395-4204 

schmidt@lp.k12.mn.us  

 

Meganne Stifter-Knoll 

136 Pine Street N 

PO Box 420 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-282-8977 (cell) 

Marc Sebora 

3965 180
th

 Street 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-395-2012 

320-583-8583 (cell) 

Steve Ziermann – Clerk 

136 Cedar Drive 

PO Box 553 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-395-2128 

612-919-5320 (cell) 

Board Meets on 3
rd

 Monday 

at 5:45 pm 

www.lp.k12.mn.us  

Rebecca Heimerl 

1027 Prairie Ridge 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-237-3374 (cell) 

Corbey Hentges -- Chair 

16762 Babcock Avenue 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

952-200-3176 (cell) 

 

Mary Otto -- Treasurer 

18504 Cable Avenue 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

320-582-5115 (cell) 
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School District #465 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 

Dan Frazier 

307 E 6
th

 Street, Suite 100 

Litchfield, MN 55355 

320-693-2444 x 109 

Fax: 320-593-6528 

dfrazier@isd465.org 

 

Marlin Schutte – Chairperson 

24685 608th Avenue 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-593-1541 

mschutte@isd465.org 

 

David Huhner – Vice Chair 

24827 608th Avenue 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-593-7635 

dhuhner@isd465.org 

Darrin Anderson – Treasurer 

341 E 5th Street 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-593-1828 

danderson@isd465.org 

Board Meets on 2
nd

 & 4
th

  

Monday at 7:00 pm 

www.litchfield.k12.mn.us 
 

Greg Mathews – Clerk 

28436 655th Avenue 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-693-8642 

 

Julie Pennertz – Director 

703 W Crescent Lane 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-693-3437 

jpennertz@isd465.org 

 

Chase Groskreutz -- Director 

64555 309
th

 St 

Litchfield, MN  55355 

320-241-3866 

cgroskreutz@isd465.org 

 

School District # 2159 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 

David Hansen 

220 3
rd

 Street West 

PO Box 307 

Hector, MN 55342 

320-833-5311 

Email:  dhansen@blh.k12.mn.us  

 

Alyssa Homan - Clerk 

73504 510th Street 

Hector, MN  55342 

320-583-9908 

Brad Dobberstein – Chair 

65730 162
nd 

Street 

Buffalo Lake, MN  55314 

320-583-1954 

Lisa Taylor – Vice Chair 

79219 County Road 8 

Buffalo Lake, MN  55314 

320-833-6089 

Board Meets on 3
rd

 

Monday at 5:30 pm 

www.blhsd.org 

 

Kathy Kalenberg 

56120 825
th

 Avenue 

Buffalo Lake, MN  55314 

kkalenberg@blh.k12.mn.us 

 Keith Johnson - Treasurer 

44716 County Road 4 

Hector, MN  55342 

320-583-6472 

kjohnson@blh.k12.mn.us 
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School District #2365 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Tami Martin 

323 East 11th Street 

Gibbon, MN  55335 

507-834-9813 

Fax: 507-834-6264 

tami.martin@gfwschools.org  

 

Paul Weikle – Vice Chair 

68278 440th Street 

Fairfax, MN  55332 

paul.weikle@gfwschools.org  

Stacy Helget – Treasurer 

313 6
th

 West 

Gibbon, MN  55335 

stacy.helget@gfwschools.org   

Angel Munoz – Clerk 

PO Box 259 

Fairfax, MN  55332 

angel.munoz@gfwschools.org 

 

Meetings on 4
th

  

Monday at 6:00 pm 

www.gfw.k12.mn.us  

 

Mike Kuehn – Chairperson  

25632 585
TH

 Avenue 

Winthrop, MN  55396 

mike.kuehn@gfwschools.org 

 

Phillip Klenk 

54317 County Road 1 

Winthrop, MN  55396 

phillip.klenk@gfwschools.org  

Nathan Schroder 

789 1
st
 Avenue 

Gibbon, MN  55335 

nathan.schroeder@gfwschools.org  

School District #2687 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Brad Sellner 

8700 County Road 6 SW 

PO Box 708 

Howard Lake, MN  55349 

320-543-4646 

Fax:  320-543-4630 

bsellner@hlww.k12.mn.us 

 

Jamie Wiech – Chairperson 

147 Dutch Lake Trail 

Howard Lake, MN  55349 

612-598-5755 

jwiech@hlww.k12.mn.us  

Paul Bravinder – Vice Chair 

723 Keats Avenue SW 

Howard Lake, MN  55349 

320-286-6665 

pbravinder@hlww.k12.mn.us  

Joanie Lasiuk – Treasurer 

6147 20th Street SW 

Waverly, MN  55390 

612-501-9325 

jlasiuk@hlww.k12.mn.us  

School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Michelle Heuer – Clerk 

108 Maple Avenue 

Waverly, MN  55390 

763-390-6951 

mheuer@hlww.k12.mn.us  

Charles Bush 

5525 County Road 8 SW 

Waverly, MN  55390 

763-658-4101 

 

Dwayne Diers 

1188 Maple Street 

Howard Lake, MN  55349 

320-543-2993 

ddiers@hlww.k12.mn.us  

 

Lacy Detlefsen 

3010 Cedar Blvd 

Howard Lake, MN  55349 

612-237-1841 

ldetlefsen@hlww.k12.mn.us  

Board Meets on 2nd & 4th  

Monday at 6:00 pm 

www.hlww.k12.mn.us 
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School District #2859 

Superintendent School Board Member School Board Member School Board Member 
Chris Sonju 

Superintendent of Schools 

1621 16
th

 Street E 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

320-864-2498 

Fax:  320-864-6320 

csonju@gsl.k12.mn.us 

 

Clark Christianson  

310 Wacker Drive 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

320-292-0854 

cchristianson@gsl.k12.mn.us 

Jason Lindeman –Vice Chair 

5650 Oday Avenue 

Brownton, MN  55312 

320-328-5976 

jlindeman@gsl.k12.mn.us 

Anne Twiss – Clerk 

208 18th Street W 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

320-510-2128 

atwiss@gsl.k12.mn.us 

Board Meets on 2
nd

 

Monday at 7:00 pm 

www.gsl.k12.mn.us 

 

Donna VonBerge – Director 

12325 Zebra Avenue 

NYA, MN  55368 

320-238-2315 

dvonberge@gsl.k12.mn.us 

Jamie Alsleben – Chair 

320 Edgewood Drive 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

320-864-8242 

jalsleben@gsl.k12.mn.us 

Kevin Kuester – Treasurer 

13082 110th Street 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

320-864-6477 

kkuester@gsl.k12.mn.us 
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